





Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1<u>0</u>2303546 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 11.32.03 Name: NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE, UNITED THURIS CORPORATION Internal Address: STATES OF AMERICA OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: ___ Assignment Merger Street Address: 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET Security Agreement Change of Name Other CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip: 22217-5660 06/26/02 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ B. Patent No.(s) _____6,223,074 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: **CAROL PETROSKY** Enclosed OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account OFFICE OF COUNSEL 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip: 22217-5660 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 11/15/02 THOMAS E. MCDONNELL Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



DEPARTMENT	OF	THE	NAVY
CONFIRMATOR	SY I	NSTE	RUMEN

1. APPLICATION FOR (Title of Invention))
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ASSESSING SUSCEPTIBILITY TO STROKE

	SIRONE		
CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT			
. INVENTOR(S)	<u> </u>		
Richard Granger and Gary Lynch SERIAL NO.	4. FIL	ING DATE	
See Appendix A Attached here to 12/02		VTRACT/GRANT NO.	
huris Corporation	N000	N00014-97-C-0192	
'. The Invention Identified above is a "Subject Invent	tion" under Patent Right	s Clause Patent Rights - Retention by the Contractor (Identify clause by title and date)	
Short Form) (JUN 1989)	Included in Contract/Gr	ant No. N00014-97-C-0192 with the	
Department of the Navy. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up licestent, application, and any resulting patent, a	cense granted to the g	povernment under this contract/grant in this invention, acquired by the government by the referenced clause.	
		ct and make copies of the above-identified patent	
Signed this 26 H, day of J. (Seal)	me 20 02	- ,	
	Ву;	CONTRACTORIGRANTEE SIGNATURE David Fram	
		NAME (Typed or printed) Vin Pas. dent TITLE OF CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE OFFICIAL 10 1 Theory Irvins, Ca. 92612	
NAVONR 5870/29 (2-94)		BUSINESS ADDRESS Formerly NAVOCNR 5870/29(8-5	

92;

APPENDIX A

The following patents have been issued (U.S. Pat. 6,223,074 Method and Computer Program Product for Assessing Neurological Conditions and Treatment Using Evoked Response Potentials issued - April 24, 2001, and U.S. Pat. 6,280,393 Method and Apparatus for Assessing Susceptibility for Stroke issued - Aug 28, 2001). CIP applications were filed on both cases - serial numbers 09/773,732 and 09/907,914. Both of these CIPs have just been allowed - we do not yet have issued patent numbers.

RECORDED: 11/25/2002

PATENT REEL: 013542 FRAME: 0229